
 
 

PARTE 1  
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
GERAL                                                
                                                                                 
  1    3 Everton Bahiano                P   ( 0)                         :44:11  
  2    2 Manuel Simas                   P   ( 0)                         :46:12  
  3    1 Edinaldo Araujo                P   ( 0)                         :50:56  
  4   17 Pierluigi Poy Clin             P   ( 0)                         :52:21  
  5   41 Valerio L Teles                P   ( 0)                         :53:44  
  6   29 Celso Buarque                  I   ( 0)                        1:00:49  
  7   42 Fabio Reche                    P   ( 0)                        1:01:49  
  8   14 Flavio Yatsugafu               I   ( 0)                        1:01:51  
  9    5 Fabiano Benacci                I   ( 0)                        1:03:30  
 10    6 Tony Martinho                  I   ( 0)                        1:04:50  
 11   28 Alexandre Vaz                  I   ( 0)                        1:05:56  
 12   39 Wladimir Motoca                P   ( 0)                        1:08:10  
 13    4 Marcelo Batista                I   ( 0)                        1:08:44  
 14    7 cleber cerqueira               N   ( 0)                        1:09:25  
 15   99 Raspa                          N   ( 0)                        1:23:24  
 16   27 Daniel (A Vaz)                 N   ( 0)                        1:24:04  
 17   40 guilherme guedes               N   ( 0)                        1:27:60  
 18   10 Claudio M de Souza             N   ( 0)                        1:58:56  
 19   11 Edowardo Shiga                 N   ( 0)                        2:11:36  
 20   30 Fernando Pacheco               N   ( 0)                        2:23:16  
 21   12 Marcelo Lorente                N   ( 0)                        2:31:04  
 22   43 Joao Paulo Brito               I   ( 0)                        2:40:40  
 
 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
INTERMEDIARIA                                                                
                                                                                 
  1   29 Celso Buarque                  I   ( 0)                        1:00:49  
  2   14 Flavio Yatsugafu               I   ( 0)                        1:01:51  
  3    5 Fabiano Benacci                I   ( 0)                        1:03:30  
  4    6 Tony Martinho                  I   ( 0)                        1:04:50  
  5   28 Alexandre Vaz                  I   ( 0)                        1:05:56  
  6    4 Marcelo Batista                I   ( 0)                        1:08:44  
  7   43 Joao Paulo Brito               I   ( 0)                        2:40:40  
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
INICIANTES                                                
                                                                                 
  1    7 cleber cerqueira               N   ( 0)                        1:09:25  
  2   99 Raspa                          N   ( 0)                        1:23:24  
  3   27 Daniel (A Vaz)                 N   ( 0)                        1:24:04  
  4   40 guilherme guedes               N   ( 0)                        1:27:60  
  5   10 Claudio M de Souza             N   ( 0)                        1:58:56  
  6   11 Edowardo Shiga                 N   ( 0)                        2:11:36  
  7   30 Fernando Pacheco               N   ( 0)                        2:23:16  
  8   12 Marcelo Lorente                N   ( 0)                        2:31:04  
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
PRO                                                
                                                                                 
  1    3 Everton Bahiano                P   ( 0)                         :44:11  
  2    2 Manuel Simas                   P   ( 0)                         :46:12  
  3    1 Edinaldo Araujo                P   ( 0)                         :50:56  
  4   17 Pierluigi Poy Clin             P   ( 0)                         :52:21  
  5   41 Valerio L Teles                P   ( 0)                         :53:44  
  6   42 Fabio Reche                    P   ( 0)                        1:01:49  
  7   39 Wladimir Motoca                P   ( 0)                        1:08:10  
                                                                                 
                                                                                 

 
 
 
 



 
 

PARTE 1  
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  1  Edinaldo Araujo                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  00:50:56               
  1 00:01:36  00:06:16  00:08:32  00:01:40  00:22:56  00:06:08  00:03:48         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  2  Manuel Simas                   TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  00:46:12               
  2 00:02:12  00:06:32  00:08:32  00:01:40  00:20:52  00:04:12  00:02:12         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  3  Everton Bahiano                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  00:44:11               
  3 00:01:40  00:06:32  00:08:20  00:02:08  00:19:23  00:04:00  00:02:08         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  4  Marcelo Batista                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:08:44               
  4 00:02:44  00:08:48  00:12:36  00:02:28  00:29:04  00:07:32  00:05:32         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  5  Fabiano Benacci                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:03:30               
  5 00:03:00  00:07:35  00:11:05  00:03:25  00:27:20  00:07:15  00:03:50         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  6  Tony Martinho                  TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:04:50               
  6 00:02:36  00:07:20  00:14:50  00:01:56  00:29:16  00:06:00  00:02:52         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
  7  cleber cerqueira               TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:09:25               
  7 00:02:04  00:08:20  00:13:01  00:02:28  00:30:00  00:08:40  00:04:52         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 10  Claudio M de Souza             TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:58:56               
 10 00:02:24  00:07:52  00:15:20  00:03:20  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 11  Edowardo Shiga                 TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  02:11:36               
 11 00:02:32  00:08:12  00:23:08  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:07:44  00:30:00         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 12  Marcelo Lorente                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  02:31:04               
 12 00:04:04  00:23:40  00:30:00  00:03:20  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 14  Flavio Yatsugafu               TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:01:51               
 14 00:01:50  00:06:43  00:11:06  00:02:02  00:26:53  00:06:49  00:06:28         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 17  Pierluigi Poy Clin             TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  00:52:21               
 17 00:01:48  00:07:04  00:08:44  00:01:52  00:21:24  00:08:04  00:03:25         
                                                                                 



 
 

PARTE 1  
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 27  Daniel (A Vaz)                 TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:24:04               
 27 00:02:24  00:11:28  00:11:24  00:02:20  00:30:00  00:20:08  00:06:20         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 28  Alexandre Vaz                  TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:05:56               
 28 00:02:12  00:08:16  00:10:44  00:02:24  00:26:12  00:06:28  00:09:40         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 29  Celso Buarque                  TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:00:49               
 29 00:01:52  00:07:24  00:10:16  00:02:08  00:25:45  00:05:52  00:07:32         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 30  Fernando Pacheco               TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  02:23:16               
 30 00:02:20  00:08:36  00:12:20  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 39  Wladimir Motoca                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:08:10               
 39 00:02:33  00:09:41  00:12:56  00:02:40  00:30:00  00:06:00  00:04:20         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 40  guilherme guedes               TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:28:00               
 40 00:02:44  00:09:04  00:23:48  00:02:28  00:30:00  00:14:40  00:05:16         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 41  Valerio L Teles                TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  00:53:44               
 41 00:01:44  00:07:16  00:09:12  00:02:40  00:22:20  00:05:32  00:05:00         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 42  Fabio Reche                    TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:01:49               
 42 00:02:04  00:08:04  00:09:03  00:02:20  00:28:53  00:06:44  00:04:41         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 43  Joao Paulo Brito               TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  02:40:40               
 43 00:02:20  00:08:20  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00  00:30:00         
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
VERDE ROSSO                             PASTEL 2016 1a                           
                                                                                 
 99  Raspa                          TEMPO TOTAL DOS PELs  01:23:24               
 99 00:03:00  00:07:40  00:22:28  00:02:28  00:30:00  00:12:16  00:05:32         
                                                                                 
�  


